
Platz
Start-

Nr.
Name Verein Fahrzeug

Fehler

Lauf 1

Zeit

Lauf 1

Fehler

Lauf 2

Zeit

Lauf 2

Fehler

Lauf 3

Zeit

Lauf 3

Gesamt-

punkte

1 10 Drewes Marcel Württemberg VW Polo *0 *77,04 0 75,80 0 69,14 144,94

2 37 Löbach Peter Hessen/Thüringen VW Polo Coupe GT 0 73,42 *100 *65,94 0 72,12 145,54

3 13 Oswald Klaus Württemberg VW Golf GTI *40 *73,27 0 76,24 0 74,00 150,24

4 43 Oswald Rolf Württemberg VW Golf GTI 0 69,78 20 68,17 *20 *69,78 157,95

5 35 Sahr Hans-Peter Südbaden VW Polo GTI 0 81,07 0 78,78 *40 *70,96 159,85

6 9 Oswald Christian Württemberg VW Polo 86C *80 *77,43 20 75,11 0 74,25 169,36

7 28 Grambitter Thomas Nordbaden VW Polo 0 80,25 10 82,14 *40 *79,54 172,39

8 1 Riemey Gernot Nordbayern Opel Meriva 0 86,87 0 86,65 *140 *77,30 173,52

9 2 Hummel Thomas Nordbayern Ford Fiesta 0 81,66 20 82,07 *60 *74,24 183,73

10 30 Wucherer Ralph Württemberg VW Polo *80 *94,07 20 83,76 0 82,76 186,52

11 36 Groth Siegfried Württemberg Simca R 2 *110 *80,59 20 82,77 0 86,11 188,88

12 26 Jentsch Sabine Hessen/Thüringen VW Polo 0 95,98 *120 *96,31 0 93,34 189,32

13 21 Karls Jutta Württemberg VW Golf GTI 0 103,43 0 94,48 *140 *94,73 197,91

14 27 Müller Ralf Nordbaden VW Golf 7 0 95,31 0 104,36 *100 *80,43 199,67

15 16 Löbach Tim Hessen/Thüringen VW Polo 60 79,32 *60 *79,52 0 70,93 210,25

16 20 Däuble Sabrina Württemberg VW Polo 86C 0 112,56 0 102,85 *80 *93,69 215,41

17 6 Winhold Helmut Hessen/Thüringen Opel Meriva *140 *91,37 20 95,09 20 89,81 224,90

18 33 Schäffler Klaus Hessen/Thüringen VW Polo R - WRC 20 105,07 0 103,08 *100 *88,31 228,15

19 12 Roller Udo Württemberg BMW E30 *140 *78,61 20 75,25 60 77,68 232,93

20 4 Oswald Sebastian Südbayern Mitsubishi Sigma Lim. *60 *93,14 60 86,36 0 90,29 236,65

21 11 Joszko Rudolf Württemberg Opel Astra Stufenheck 20 101,48 *20 *104,82 20 103,91 245,39

22 23 Schmitt Ines Südbayern Opel Meriva *60 *119,77 20 119,24 0 110,10 249,34

23 17 Büttner Alexander Nordbayern Opel Corsa B 60 85,72 20 87,16 *100 *85,63 252,88

24 18 Metz Sigrid Nordbayern Skoda Fabia 20 124,84 0 111,16 *40 *115,14 256,00

             28. Süddeutsche Meisterschaft am 13. September in Bad Bocklet

                                                                                        Gesamtwertung



25 29 Kessler Ralf Württemberg BMW E30 *80 *87,81 60 91,89 20 85,79 257,68

26 34 Metz Werner Nordbayern Skoda Fabia *40 *114,9 20 118,43 20 104,61 263,04

27 31 Büttner Andreas Nordbayern Opel Corsa B *170 *78,66 60 85,75 40 85,54 271,29

28 39 Baldauf Michael Hessen/Thüringen VW Polo *100 *101,64 40 111,70 20 108,95 280,65

29 8 Konrad Marcel Nordbaden VW Golf 4 60 97,10 *60 *101,77 20 108,82 285,92

30 25 Günther-Sahr Kornelia Südbaden VW Lupo GTI 20 105,03 *60 *104,81 70 91,31 286,34

31 5 Schneider Rüdiger Südbayern Opel Astra *40 *129,5 20 126,46 20 123,76 290,22

32 3 Czok Matthias Hessen/Thüringen Audi A4 Avant *100 *68,85 80 66,64 80 67,20 293,84

33 42 Übelhör Dirk Nordbaden Skoda Oktavia *100 *100,02 20 102,98 100 90,10 313,08

34 7 Jentsch Andreas Hessen/Thüringen VW Polo 140 78,85 20 80,72 *140 *82,30 319,57

35 14 Kälberer Hartmut Württemberg Audi A6 Avant 100 107,43 *120 *101,14 0 112,75 320,18

36 41 Schneider Dieter Südbaden Ford Fiesta *60 *140,46 20 137,22 40 135,72 332,94

37 32 Radke Ulrich Nordbaden Smart Fortwo 20 140,20 60 130,91 *60 *140,65 351,11

38 22 Filipzik Sandra Württemberg VW Polo *180 *132,81 60 147,66 20 134,30 361,96

39 15 Kostelnik Wofgang Nordbayern VW Golf *160 *146,35 60 150,59 20 142,92 373,51

40 24 Kessler Heike Württemberg BMW E30 *120 *150,32 40 155,46 80 133,20 408,66

41 19 Marienfeld Doreen Südbaden Hyndai i 40 *160 *142,53 110 143,18 60 142,58 455,76

42 38 Dittes Michael Südbaden Mercedes CLK-Cabrio *200 *145,36 180 140,64 80 137,81 538,45



Platz
Start-

Nr.
Name Verein Fahrzeug

Fehler

Lauf 1

Zeit

Lauf 1

Fehler

Lauf 2

Zeit

Lauf 2

Fehler

Lauf 3

Zeit

Lauf 3

Gesamt-

punkte

1 10 Drewes Marcel Württemberg VW Polo *0 *77,04 0 75,80 0 69,14 144,94

2 37 Löbach Peter Hessen/Thüringen VW Polo Coupe GT 0 73,42 *100 *65,94 0 72,12 145,54

3 13 Oswald Klaus Württemberg VW Golf GTI *40 *73,27 0 76,24 0 74,00 150,24

4 43 Oswald Rolf Württemberg VW Golf GTI 0 69,78 20 68,17 *20 *69,78 157,95

5 35 Sahr Hans-Peter Südbaden VW Polo GTI 0 81,07 0 78,78 *40 *70,96 159,85

6 9 Oswald Christian Württemberg VW Polo 86C *80 *77,43 20 75,11 0 74,25 169,36

7 28 Grambitter Thomas Nordbaden VW Polo 0 80,25 10 82,14 *40 *79,54 172,39

8 1 Riemey Gernot Nordbayern Opel Meriva 0 86,87 0 86,65 *140 *77,30 173,52

9 2 Hummel Thomas Nordbayern Ford Fiesta 0 81,66 20 82,07 *60 *74,24 183,73

10 30 Wucherer Ralph Württemberg VW Polo *80 *94,07 20 83,76 0 82,76 186,52

11 36 Groth Siegfried Württemberg Simca R 2 *110 *80,59 20 82,77 0 86,11 188,88

12 27 Müller Ralf Nordbaden VW Golf 7 0 95,31 0 104,36 *100 *80,43 199,67

13 16 Löbach Tim Hessen/Thüringen VW Polo 60 79,32 *60 *79,52 0 70,93 210,25

14 6 Winhold Helmut Hessen/Thüringen Opel Meriva *140 *91,37 20 95,09 20 89,81 224,90

15 33 Schäffler Klaus Hessen/Thüringen VW Polo R - WRC 20 105,07 0 103,08 *100 *88,31 228,15

16 12 Roller Udo Württemberg BMW E30 *140 *78,61 20 75,25 60 77,68 232,93

17 4 Oswald Sebastian Südbayern Mitsubishi Sigma Lim. *60 *93,14 60 86,36 0 90,29 236,65

18 11 Joszko Rudolf Württemberg Opel Astra Stufenheck 20 101,48 *20 *104,82 20 103,91 245,39

19 17 Büttner Alexander Nordbayern Opel Corsa B 60 85,72 20 87,16 *100 *85,63 252,88

20 29 Kessler Ralf Württemberg BMW E30 *80 *87,81 60 91,89 20 85,79 257,68

21 34 Metz Werner Nordbayern Skoda Fabia *40 *114,9 20 118,43 20 104,61 263,04

22 31 Büttner Andreas Nordbayern Opel Corsa B *170 *78,66 60 85,75 40 85,54 271,29

23 39 Baldauf Michael Hessen/Thüringen VW Polo *100 *101,64 40 111,70 20 108,95 280,65

24 8 Konrad Marcel Nordbaden VW Golf 4 60 97,10 *60 *101,77 20 108,82 285,92
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25 5 Schneider Rüdiger Südbayern Opel Astra *40 *129,5 20 126,46 20 123,76 290,22

26 3 Czok Matthias Hessen/Thüringen Audi A4 Avant *100 *68,85 80 66,64 80 67,20 293,84

27 42 Übelhör Dirk Nordbaden Skoda Oktavia *100 *100,02 20 102,98 100 90,10 313,08

28 7 Jentsch Andreas Hessen/Thüringen VW Polo 140 78,85 20 80,72 *140 *82,30 319,57

29 14 Kälberer Hartmut Württemberg Audi A6 Avant 100 107,43 *120 *101,14 0 112,75 320,18

30 41 Schneider Dieter Südbaden Ford Fiesta *60 *140,46 20 137,22 40 135,72 332,94

31 32 Radke Ulrich Nordbaden Smart Fortwo 20 140,20 60 130,91 *60 *140,65 351,11

32 15 Kostelnik Wofgang Nordbayern VW Golf *160 *146,35 60 150,59 20 142,92 373,51

33 38 Dittes Michael Südbaden Mercedes CLK-Cabrio *200 *145,36 180 140,64 80 137,81 538,45



Platz
Start-

Nr.
Name Verein Fahrzeug

Fehler

Lauf 1

Zeit

Lauf 1

Fehler

Lauf 2

Zeit

Lauf 2

Fehler

Lauf 3

Zeit

Lauf 3

Gesamt-

punkte

1 26 Jentsch Sabine Hessen/Thüringen VW Polo 0 95,98 *120 *96,31 0 93,34 189,32

2 21 Karls Jutta Württemberg VW Golf GTI 0 103,43 0 94,48 *140 *94,73 197,91

3 20 Däuble Sabrina Württemberg VW Polo 86C 0 112,56 0 102,85 *80 *93,69 215,41

4 23 Schmitt Ines Südbayern Opel Meriva *60 *119,77 20 119,24 0 110,10 249,34

5 18 Metz Sigrid Nordbayern Skoda Fabia 20 124,84 0 111,16 *40 *115,14 256,00

6 25 Günther-Sahr Kornelia Südbaden VW Lupo GTI 20 105,03 *60 *104,81 70 91,31 286,34

7 22 Filipzik Sandra Württemberg VW Polo *180 *132,81 60 147,66 20 134,30 361,96

8 24 Kessler Heike Württemberg BMW E30 *120 *150,32 40 155,46 80 133,20 408,66

9 19 Marienfeld Doreen Südbaden Hyndai i 40 *160 *142,53 110 143,18 60 142,58 455,76
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            Damenwertung



Platz ADAC-Regionalclub
Gesamt-

punkte

1 Württemberg Drewes Marcel 144,94 Oswald Klaus 150,24 Oswald Rolf 157,95  453,13

2 Hessen-Thüringen Löbach Peter 145,54 Jentsch Sabine 189,32 Löbach Tim 210,25  545,11

3 Nordbayern Riemey Gernot 173,52 Hummel Thomas 183,73 Büttner Alexander 252,88  610,13

4 Nordbaden Grambitter Thomas 172,39 Müller Ralf 199,67 Konrad Marcel 285,92  657,98

5 Südbayern Oswald Sebastian 236,65 Schmitt Ines 249,34 Schneider Rüdiger 290,22  776,21

6 Südbaden Sahr Hans-Peter 159,85 Günther-Sahr Kornelia 286,34 Schneider Dieter 332,94  779,13
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